## RESOLUTION NO. 315

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A THREE YEAR TAX LEVY ELECTION IN THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE, CLACKAMAS AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES, OREGON, ON JUNE 28, 1983, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL VOTERS THE QUESTION OF LEVYING TAXES FOR THREE YEARS BEGINNING FISCAL YEAR 1983-84.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Wilsonville determined that a three (3) year serial levy be established in order to provide partial funding for the operation of the proposed Wilsonville Senior Citizen Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Wilsonville resolves as follows:

- The B ballot levy shall be submitted in the manner prescribed herein to the legal voters of the City of Wilsonville for their approval or rejection on June 28, 1983.
  - CAPTION: ESTABLISHES THREE-YEAR SERIAL LEVY FOR PARTIAL SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER FUNDING
  - QUESTION: Shall the City of Wilsonville authorize \$30,000.00 each year for three years outside the tax base beginning Fiscal year 1983-84?
  - EXPLANATION: This serial levy will be for a duration of three years authorizing the City of Wilsonville to levy \$30,000.00 property tax for each fiscal year outside the Constitutional limitation. Proceeds

**RESOLUTION NO. 315** 

PAGE 1 OF 2

from this levy will provide partial funding for the operation of a proposed Wilsonville Senior Citizen Center. The City's operation of the Senior Citizen Center is proposed to be assisted through a contract agreement with Loaves and Fishes.

This measure will authorize a threeyear serial levy of \$90,000.00 to partially fund the operational costs of the proposed Senior Citizen Center commencing Fiscal Year 1983-84. If this measure is approved, \$30,000.00 of the taxes levied in Fiscal Year 1983-84 will be totally financed by the local taxpayers without any partial state payment.

2. The City Recorder shall file the Ballot Measure with the County Clerk's office of Clackamas and Washington Counties, as prescribed by law.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a special meeting thereof May 23, 1983, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder DEANNA J. City

**RESOLUTION NO. 315** 

PAGE 2 OF 2